SPECIAL COMMITTEE

12 GEORGE V, A. 1921

DEePARTMENT OF SOLDIERS’ CIviL RE-ESTABLISHMENT

Unemployment Relief

Married Single Total
No. % No. % No. %
Number of Vocational Students. 4126 36.69 1873 16.66 5,999 53.34
Number of Pensioners.. .. .. .. 8,202 28.47 2,045 18.18  b,24T 46.66
A1 D e e 7328 6£5.16 3,918 34.84 11,246 100.00

Average number of weeks men were granted relief, 5.55.

Total amount granted.. .. e i e
Average amounted granted per man.. .. .. .. .. .
Average amount granted per man per week.. ..
Average amount granted per man per day.. ..

. $922,933.70

: 82.07
el 7.46
kil 1.07

The difference between the number of vocational students shown as having
received relief and the number of vocational students that are known to be unem-
ployed, is accounted for by the fact that minors who would be registered as unem-
ployed, would not be entitled to relief as they were not disabled and would therefore

not be included in the relief figures.

DePARTMENT OF SoLDIERS’ CIvi. RE-ESTABLISHMENT

Vocational Loans

Number of loans granted to date.. .. .. co o0 c0o oo =u
Total amount loaned to date.. .. .. .. ..

1,647

i ee s -, 595,348.00

Total amount collected to date.. .. v vv wv oo i oo 22,808.08
Total amount outstanding to date.. .. .. .. .. .. ..572454.94
(Sgd) E. FLEXMAN.

Director of Admanistration.

EXHIBIT No. 6

DEPARTMENT OF S.C.R. OTTAWA—RECORDS DIVISION

SUMMARY OF ACTIVITIES—MARCH 31, 1921
Training, Employment and Loans

Number of men who commenced courses durmg fiscal year

ending March 31, 1921, e s L e
Number of men in tra.nmg-—March 31, 1920
Number of men in training—March 31, 1921.
Number of men who discontinued courses.
Number of men who completed courses.
Number of men who secured employment (along Imes) 23 956
Number of men who secured employment (along other

lines) . s e ol e e

8,603

Number of men employed.. ..

Number of men unemployed (Voca.tlonal)

Number of men unemployed (Handicap).

Total number unemployed. . D S
Total amount of Vocatlonal Loans grante-dw <iivie

Total amount of Training Pay and Allowance awarded

;
. $28,806,799 30

6,327
25,673
2,990
9,012
88,994’

32,5659 or 83.50%
29,5624 or 75.71%
6,138 or15.74%
2,982
9,120
595,348 00



